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Allegro
APRALL

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

W011 M081C071

W011 M081
excl/ ceramic

excl./ golden

outline

1 120 2

m3 kg vol.

1 90 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

5075

6050

5975

6950

M

5200

6225

6100

7125

P

5750

6925

6650

7825

Flat
APRFLT

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’
1 90 2

m3 kg vol.

1 90 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4425

5425

4575

5575

M

4625

5625

4775

5775

P

5125

6325

5275

6475

W015 O052

M081W015

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

page 19

PTS

page 20

PTS

Gift
APRGFT

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

1 95 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

4925

5900

M

5025

6100

P

5575

6780

W011 M050P039

page 22

PTS

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

M081

SIDEBOARDS
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Inalto
APRINL

W 2200mm  H 770mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 30.3’’  D 19.7’’

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

Ginkgo
APRGNK

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

W011 M086 1 95 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

4575

5725

M

4725

5950

P

5350

6750

page 25

PTS

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

P039 M081M081C073

P039 M081

1 110 2

m3 kg vol.

1 100 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4700

5725

5325

6350

M

4850

5900

5475

6525

P

5400

6600

6025

7225

page 35

PTS

excl./ ceramic

excl./ ceramic

W017 M081M081C070

W017 M081

1 100 2

m3 kg vol.

1 90 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4475

5450

5250

6225

M

4600

5625

5375

6400

P

5150

6205

5925

6980

page 12

PTSLake
APRLAK

W 2200mm  H 770mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 30.3’’  D 19.7’’

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

Two central inner drawers;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

SIDEBOARDS
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Vena
APRVEN

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

W011 M086C072

W011 M086

1 115 2

m3 kg vol.

1 90 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4625

5600

5300

6275

M

4725

5800

5400

6475

P

5275

6475

5950

7150

page 30

PTS

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

excl./ ceramic

1 90 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

4700

5625

M

4825

5800

P

5250

6375

W017 M086W011

page 27

PTSTrully
APRTRL

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

Rombi
APRRMB

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 500mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 19.7’’

Inner drawer on the third door;
One shelf in each door;
Cutlery divider not included.

P038 W017W013 M038 1 90 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

4475

5555

M

4725

5750

P

5250

6450

page 28

PTS

W

1800 / 2000 / 2200

SIDEBOARDS
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W017

W017

1,9 75 3

m3 kg vol.

1,8 65 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4475

6025

5075

6725

M

4650

6250

5275

6975

P

5250

7025

5975

7875

page 14

PTS

C073
0,03 10 1

MT

HG

600

700

625

725

725

850

Blaze RDD
MRDBLZ

W 1500mm  H 750mm  D 1500mm

W 59.1’’  H 29.5’’  D 59.1’’

W

1350 / 1500

PGRLZSLazy Susan
W 600mm  H 28mm  D 600mm

W 23.6’’  H 1.1’’  D 23.6’’

W017
0,03 5 1

MT

HG

325

425

350

475

450

600

PGRLZS

s/ cerâmica
Lazy Susan

W 600mm  H 28mm  D 600mm
W 23.6’’  H 1.1’’  D 23.6’’

Turntable - Diameter 600m;
Turntable (Lazy Susan) is opcional;
Ceramic top of turntable on demand.

W011 2,4 85 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

4990

6590

M

5190

6840

P

5940

7840

page 17

PTSBlaze RCT
MRTBLZ

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

W

2000 / 2200 / 2400

DINING TABLES

C073 M081

M081

M081
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Origa
MRTORG

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

W019 P040 1,8 75 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

3800

4950

M

3975

5150

P

4550

5900

page 40

PTS

W015 G124 M082 1,6 90 3

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

3400

4025

M

3575

4230

P

4225

5075

page 21

PTS

W011

W011

2,4 95 3

m3 kg vol.

2,4 65 3
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

3725

4675

M

3925

4925

P

4675

5925

page 38

PTSFlami
MRTFLM

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

Tê
MQDTTE

W 1500mm  H 750mm  D 1500mm

W 59.1’’  H 29.5’’  D 59.1’’

W

1350 / 1500

s/ cerâmica

W

2000 / 2200 / 2400

W

2000 / 2200 / 2400

C070 6875

7825

7075

8075

7825

9075

DINING TABLES
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Ypsy
MRTYPS

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

Win
MRTWIN

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

page 43

PTS

W

2000 / 2200

Twig
MRTTWG

W011 W011M086 1,9 130 3

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

6075

7350

M

6255

7575

P

R M P

6950

8500

W 2200mm  H 750mm  D 1100mm

W 86.6’’  H 29.5’’  D 43.3’’

M050 G125

M050

1,7 120 2

m3 kg vol.

1,7 80 2
MT

HG

5480

6755

5745

7115

6755

8390

6775

page 45

PTS

W011 C072

W011

2,4 105 2

m3 kg

2,4 85 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

3825

4800

5625

6600

M

4025

5075

5830

6875

P

4800

6050

6600

7850

page 36

PTS

vol.

veneered top

excl./ ceramic

W

2000 / 2200 / 2400

W

2000 / 2200 / 2400

DINING TABLES
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Lake
LICLAK

W 900mm  H 1500mm  D 432mm

W 35.4’’  H 59.1’’  D 17’’

Inalto
LICINL

W 900mm  H 1500mm  D 400mm

W 35.4’’  H 59.1’’  D 15.7’’

Gift
LICGFT

W 1200mm  H 1200mm  D 500mm

W 47.2’’  H 47.2’’  D 19.7’’

W019 C072

W019

0,8 90 2

m3 kg vol.

0,8 70 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

3450

4200

4225

4975

M

3580

4400

4355

5175

P

3975

5025

4750

5800

page 65

PTS

M086

M086

Central division;
Two inner glass shelves in each door;
Mirror at back.

page 63

PTS

W015 M081 0,6 80 2

m3 kg

MT

HG

R

3225

3775

M

3375

3900

P

3650

4350

vol.

Two niches on the lef;
One niche on the right with two glass shelves;
Mirror at back.

page 66

PTS

W011 M081 0,7 80 2

m3 kg

MT

HG

R

4600

5125

M

4675

5250

P

5025

5700

vol.

Central division;
Two inner glass shelves in each door;
Mirror at back.

excl./ ceramic

CABINETS
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Wave
LICWAV

W 900mm  H 1450mm  D 400mm

W 35.4’’  H 57.1’’  D 15.7’’

Two drawers at middle height;
One glass shelf per niche;
Mirror at back.

Naipe
LICNAP

W 1200mm  H 1350mm  D 500mm

W 47.2’’  H 53.2’’  D 19.7’’

excl./ suits

CABINETS

Love
LICLOV

W 900mm  H 1500mm  D 400mm

W 35.4’’  H 59.1’’  D 15.7’’

W017 P035

P035W017

0,6 70 2

m3 kg vol.

0,6 70 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

2575

3075

2675

3175

M

2700

3175

2800

3275

P

2875

3475

2975

3575

page 69

PTS

M080

M080
excl./ vinyl

W015 M086

M086W015

0,9 80 2

m3 kg vol.

0,9 80 2
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

4375

5050

4975

5650

M

4525

5200

5125

5800

P

5025

5900

5625

6500

page 70

PTS

Two vertical doors;
Central division with 2 glass shelves in each side;
Mirror at back.

Four niches;
One glass shelf per niche;
Mirror at back.

page 73

PTS

W019 W011 0,6 110 2

m3 kg

MT

HG

R

4675

5475

M

4775

5625

P

5150

6100

vol.

M081
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W 800mm  H 370mm  D 800mm

W 31.5’’  H 14.6’’  D 31.5’’

Circle
CFTCRC

W011

W011

C071

C071

0,4 40 2

m3 kg vol.

0,09 20 1

MT

HG

R

2945

1125

3115

M

3065

3375

P

3135

3685

page 77

PTS

M081

M081

Allegro
CFTALL

SDTALR

SDTALR

excl./ ceramic

excl./ stone

incl./ veneered

base

W 380mm  H 450mm  D 380mm
W 15’’  H 17,7’’  D 15’’

W 380mm  H 450mm  D 380mm
W 15’’  H 17,7’’  D 15’’

CFTALRW 1030mm  H 250mm  D 1030mm
W 40.6’’  H 9.8’’  D 40.6’’

M081
0,09 15 1

MT

HG

1050

1075

1075

1100

1100

1125

M081
0,3 20 1

MT

HG

1975

2150

2100

2425

2175

2750

W013 S090

W013

0,3 25 1

m3 kg vol.

0,3 15 1
MT

HG

MT

HG

R

1950

2050

2100

2200

M

2000

2125

2150

2275

P

2150

2300

2300

2450

page 78

PTS

M080

M080

COFFEE TABLES
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CFTNIG

CFTNIP

excl./ ceramic

W 1100mm  H 300mm  D 600mm
W 43.3’’  H 11.8’’  D 23.6’’

W 800mm  H 250mm  D 550mm
W 31.5’’  H 9.8’’  D 21.7’’

Nido
CFTNID

SDTGOS

SDTGOS

excl./ ceramic

W 450mm  H 380mm  D 450mm
W 17.7’’  H 15’’  D 17.7’’

W 450mm  H 380mm  D 450mm
W 17.7’’  H 15’’  D 17.7’’

CFTGOV
W 650mm  H 280mm  D 766mm

W 25.6’’  H 11’’  D 30.2’’

W011

W011

C073

C073

0,3 14 2

m3 kg vol.

0,1 6 1

MT

HG

R

1950

1075

2235

M

2020

2305

P

2185

2545

page 75

PTS

P039

P039

P039
0,1 4 1

MT

HG

900

1175

925

1225

1050

1375

P039
0,2 8 1

MT

HG

975

1275

1050

1350

1225

1600

Gout
CFTGOT

W011 0,4 45 2

m3 kg vol.

0,3 25 1

MT

HG

R

2520

3305

M

2640

3420

P

2945

3800

page 83

PTS

0,1 20 1
MT

HG

1275

1675

1325

1725

1450

1875

MT

HG

1375

1800

1450

1875

1650

2125W011

W011

MT

HG

2925

3150

3000

3250

3275

3600

Tacca
CFTTCC

W 1015mm  H 300mm  D 1094mm

W 40’’  H 11.8’’  D 43.1’’

W011

W011

C072 0,3 40 1

m3 kg vol.

0,3 35 1

MT

HG

R

3450

3675

M

3525

3775

P

3800

4125

page 79

PTS

M082

M082

COFFEE TABLES
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Allegro I
CMPALL - I

TVUAL1

SLFAL1

CUBAL1

W 2200mm  H 400mm  D 400mm
W 86.6’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

W 340mm  H 340mm  D 280mm
W 13.4’’  H 13.4’’  D 11’’

W 1200mm  H 40mm  D 330mm
W 47.2’’  H 1.6’’  D 13’’

TVLAL1
W 1600mm  H 400mm  D 400mm

W 63’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

TVRAL1
W 600mm  H 400mm  D 400mm

W 23.6’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

W011

W011

W011

P031

P031

W011 P031

P031

0,5 85 4

m3 kg vol.

0,4 70 2

MT

HG

R

3675

4825

M

3805

5050

P

4525

5875

page 52

PTS

P034

P034

P034
0,03 5 1

MT

HG

425

575

450

600

550

725

0,05 10 1
MT

HG

500

650

525

675

600

775

MT

HG

2325

3025

2430

3175

2825

3650

W011 P031

P034
0,3 50 1

MT

HG

1445

1880

1510

1970

1755

2265

0,1 20 1
MT

HG

880

1145

920

1205

1070

1385

TV stand with tilting doors;
Suspended shelves and cube are supplied individually.

1un

TV UNITS
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Allegro II
CMPALL - II

TVUAL2

SLFAL2

RCTAL2

W 2800mm  H 400mm  D 400mm
W 110’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

W 340mm  H 500mm  D 280mm
W 13.4’’  H 19.7’’  D 11’’

CUBAL2W 340mm  H 340mm  D 280mm
W 13.4’’  H 13.4’’  D 11’’

TVLAL2
W 1600mm  H 400mm  D 400mm

W 63’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

TVRAL2
W 1200mm  H 400mm  D 400mm

W 47.2’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

W 1200mm  H 40mm  D 330mm
W 47.2’’  H 1.6’’  D 13’’

P038

P038

P038

P038

W011

W011

0,8 107 4

m3 kg vol.

0,6 80 2

MT

HG

R

5100

6725

M

5275

7005

P

6300

8225

page 53

PTS

P032

P032

W011 P032

0,03 5 1
MT

HG

425

575

450

600

550

725

MT

HG

2800

3650

2925

3805

3400

4425

0,07 12 1
MT

HG

525

700

550

725

650

850

W011 P032
0,05 10 1

MT

HG

500

650

525

675

600

775

W011 P032
0,4 50 1

MT

HG

1430

1865

1495

1945

1735

2260

P038 P032
0,2 30 1

MT

HG

1370

1785

1430

1860

1665

2165

TV stand with tilting doors;
Suspended shelves and cube are supplied individually.

1un

TV UNITS
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P036

P036

W011

W011

1,1 155 4

m3 kg vol.

0,5 85 1

MT

HG

R

6850

8475

M

7100

8775

7950

9850

page 49

PTS

M081

M081

P033 G127

P036 W011 P033 G127
0,6 70 3

MT

HG

3475

4375

3625

4550

4100

5125

MT

HG

3375

4100

3475

4225

3850

4725
TVUIN1

MDLIN1

W 2200mm  H 550mm  D 400mm
W 86.6’’  H 21.7’’  D 15.7’’

W 900mm  H 1200mm  D 380mm
W 35.4’’  H 47.2’’  D 15’’

Inalto I
CMPINL - I

TV stand with two doors at left and one door at right;
One upper tilting door and one drawer down;
Suspended module with LED at back, one door and glass display.

P

Inalto II
CMPINL - II

TVUIN2

MDLIN2
W 900mm  H 1200mm  D 380mm

W 35.4’’  H 47.2’’  D 15’’

W 2200mm  H 550mm  D 400mm
W 86.6’’  H 21.7’’  D 15.7’’

P036

P036

W011

W011

1,1 150 4

m3 kg vol.

0,5 80 1

MT

HG

R

7075

8625

M

7300

8900

8130

10 000

page 51

PTS

M081

M081

P033 G127

P036 W011 P033 G127
0,6 70 3

MT

HG

3800

4650

3925

4800

4380

5400

MT

HG

3275

3975

3375

4100

3750

4600

P

TV stand with two doors at left and one door at right;
One upper niche and one drawer down;
Suspended module with LED at back, one door and glass display.

TV UNITS
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TVULA1

SLFLA1

W 1600mm  H 380mm  D 400mm
W 63’’  H 15’’  D 15.7’’

W 900mm  H 120mm  D 280mm
W 35.4’’  H 4.7’’  D 11’’

W 1200mm  H 120mm  D 280mm
W 47.2’’  H 4.7’’  D 11’’

SLFLK1

P037

P037

P037

P037

W017

W017

0,4 83 3

m3 kg vol.

0,3 70 1

MT

HG

R

3850

5050

M

3925

5200

P

4475

5755

page 54

PTS

0,04 5 1
MT

HG

525

700

550

725

650

825

MT

HG

2800

3650

2875

3750

3175

4105

0,05 12 1
MT

HG

650

850

700

900

800

1025

Lake I
CMPLAK - I

TV stand with central division;
Inner shelves at left and right;
Suspended shelves width 900mm.

W017

W017

W017

W017

P035

P035

P035

0,5 120 4

m3 kg vol.

0,3 60 1

MT

HG

R

7700

M

6125

7925

P

6760

8775

page 56

PTS

0,1 30 1
MT

HG

1550

2000

1600

2050

1755

2275

MT

HG

2850

3700

2925

3825

3250

4225

0,1 30 1
MT

HG

1550

2000

1600

2050

1755

2275

Lake II
CMPLAK - II

P035

5950

TVULA2

MDLLA2

W 1800mm  H 380mm  D 400mm
W 70.9’’  H 15’’  D 15.7’’

W 350mm  H 950mm  D 300mm
W 13.8’’  H 37.4’’  D 11.8’’

W 350mm  H 950mm  D 300mm
W 13.8’’  H 37.4’’  D 11.8’’

MDRLA2

Curved doors;
Two niches in the middle;
Central drawer;
Suspended modules with inner glass shelves.

1un

1un

TV UNITS
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Tetris
CMPTTR

MRCTTR
W 450mm  H 1000mm  D 350mm

W 17.7’’  H 39.4’’  D 13.8’’

MOPTTR
W 250mm  H 1200mm  D 250mm

W 9.8’’  H 47.2’’  D 9.8’’

MSQTTRW 500mm  H 500mm  D 300mm
W 19.7’’  H 19.7’’  D 11.8’’

SLFTTRW 1000mm  H 120mm  D 270mm
W 39.4’’  H 4.7’’  D 10.6’’

TVUTTR
W 2000mm  H 400mm  D 400mm

W 78.7’’  H 15.7’’  D 15.7’’

W011

W011

P038

P038

0,9 130 4

m3 kg vol.

0,4 70 1

MT

HG

R

4975

6450

M

5225

6750

P

6025

7825

page 61

PTS

C072 G127

C072 G127

MT

HG

2050

2675

2150

2800

2500

3250

W011

W011

P038
0,2 25 1

MT

HG

1075

1425

1150

1500

1350

1775

P038
0,1 15 1

MT

HG

1025

1275

1075

1325

1225

1525

MOPTTR

excl./ ceramicW 250mm  H 1200mm  D 250mm
W 9.8’’  H 47.2’’  D 9.8’’

G127P038
0,1 10 1

MT

HG

925

1175

975

1225

1125

1425

P038
0,1 15 1

MT

HG

825

1075

850

1125

950

1275

P031
0,05 5 1

MT

HG

600

800

625

825

725

950

TV stand with four doors;
Left module with two inner shelves;

Right module with one inner shelf;
Suspended shelf option.

Central module with ceramic at back and glass shelves;

TV UNITS
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Ali I
CAMAL1

W 1700mm

W 66.9’’

W 1900mm

W 74.8’’

W 1700mm

W 66.9’’

W 1900mm

W 74.8’’

m3 kg vol.

page 86

PTS

0,6 - 5
5625

5350MT

HG

0,65 - 5
HG 5750

5475MTW011 F134

HG 4825

4550MT

HG 4700

4425MT

Fabric

Customer
Own Material

HG t.b.c.

t.b.c.MT

HG t.b.c.

t.b.c.MT

Leather
W011 L000

L

W011 C.O.M.

F
140cm

6,8ml

Ali II
CAMAL2

W 1800mm

W 70.9

W 2000mm

W 78.7’’

W 1800mm

W 70.9

W 2000mm

W 78.7’’

m3 kg vol.

page 92

PTS

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

3375

3075

Fabric

Customer
Own Material

t.b.c.

t.b.c.

Leather

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

Note: Due to the instability of metal costs,
the prices may change.

3975

4300

L000

L

C.O.M.

F
140cm

7,5ml

F131

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

ALI

W 1700mm  H 990mm  D 2200mm

W 66.9’’  H 39’’  P 86.6’’

W 1900mm  H 990mm  D 2200mm

W 74.8’’  H 39’’  P 86.6’’

Mattress

1600mm

W 1800mm  H 1020mm  D 2160mm

W 70.9’’  H 40.2’’  D 85’’

W 2000mm  H 1020mm  D 2160mm

W 78.7’’  H 40.2’’  D 85’’

Mattress

1800mm

Mattress

1600mm

Mattress

1800mm
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excl./ ceramic

Ali
MCBALI

W 600mm  H 450mm  D 450mm

W 23.6’’  H 17.7’’  D 17.7’’
W011 C072 0,18 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

1825

2025

M

1875

2075

P

2025

2225

page 87

PTS

M080

M080W011
0,18 - 1

MT

HG

1650

1850

1700

1900

1850

2050

Ali
CMSALI

W 700mm  H 1150mm  D 500mm

W 27.6’’  H 45.3’’  D 19.7’’
W011 C072 0,5 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

3225

3735

M

3300

3810

P

3775

4285

page 93

PTS

M080

excl./ ceramic

excl./ ceramic

M080W011
0,5 - 1

MT

HG

3000

3510

3075

3585

3550

4060

Ali
CMDALI

W 1250mm  H 800mm  D 500mm

W 49.2’’  H 31.5’’  D 19.7’’
W011 C072 0,63 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

3375

3875

M

3475

3975

P

3950

4450

page 89

PTS

M080

M080W011
0,63 - 1

MT

HG

3075

3570

3175

3675

3650

4150

ALI
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Brama I
CAMBR1

W 1660mm

W 65’’

W 1880mm

W 74’’

W 1660mm

C 65’’

W 1880mm

W 74’’

m3 kg vol.

page 96

PTS

5625

5350MT

HG

HG 5750

5475MTW017 F137

HG 4825

4550MT

HG 4700

4425MT

Fabric

Customer
Own Material

HG t.b.c.

t.b.c.MT

HG t.b.c.

t.b.c.MT

Leather
W017

W017
140cm

6,8ml

Brama II
CAMBR2

W 1800mm

W 70.9’’

W 2000mm

W 78.7’’

W 1800mm

W 70.9’’

W 2000mm

W 78.7’’

m3 kg vol.

page 102

PTS

W017 F132

3375

Fabric

t.b.c.

t.b.c.

Leather
W017

W017
140cm

7,5ml

Customer
Own Material

L000

L

C.O.M.

F

L000

L

C.O.M.

F

3975

4300

3075

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

0,6 - 5

0,65 - 5

BRAMA

Note: Due to the instability of metal costs,
the prices may change.

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

W 1660mm  H 990mm  D 2280mm

W 65’’  H 39’’  D 89.9’’

W 1880mm  H 990mm  D 2280mm

W 74’’  H 39’’  D 89.9’’

W 1800mm  H 990mm  D 2280mm

W 70.9’’  H 39’’  D 89.9’’

W 2000mm  H 990mm  D 2280mm

W 78.7’’  H 39’’  D 89.9’’

Mattress

1600mm

Mattress

1800mm

Mattress

1600mm

Mattress

1800mm
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Brama
MCBBRA

Lacquered top and footer.

W 600mm  H 400mm  D 450mm

W 23.6’’  H 15.7’’  D 17.7’’
W017 P041 0,17 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

1150

1350

M

1200

1400

P

1350

1550

page 97

PTS

W017
0,17 - 1

MT

HG

1000

1200

1050

1250

1200

1400

excl./ lacquered

top and footer

Brama
CMSBRA

W 700mm  H 1150mm  D 500mm

W 27.6’’  H 45.3’’  D 19.7’’
0,52 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

2750

3260

M

2850

3360

P

3400

3910

page 99

PTS

Brama
CMDBRA

W 1250mm  H 800mm  D 500mm

W 49.2’’  H 31.5’’  D 19.7’’
0,65 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

2800

3100

M

2900

3400

P

3325

3725

page 103

PTS

W017 P041

W017 P041

Lacquered top and footer.

W017
0,65 - 1

MT

HG

2500

3000

2600

3100

3150

3650

Lacquered top and footer.

excl./ lacquered

top and footer

W017
0,52 - 1

MT

HG

2550

3060

2700

3210

3200

3710

excl./ lacquered

top and footer

BRAMA
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m3 kg vol. R M P

page 106

PTS

0,55 - 4

0,6 - 4
W017

Fabric

MT

HG

MT

HG

W 1672mm

W 65.8’’

W 1872mm

W 73.7’’

0,4 - 4

0,6 - 4

Customer
Own Material

MT

HG

MT

HG

W 1672mm

W 65.8’’

W 1872mm

W 73.7’’

0,55 - 4

0,6 - 4
W017

Leather

MT

HG
t.b.c.

MT

HG
t.b.c.

Klan
CAMKLN

W017
140cm

4mlC.O.M.

F

L000

L

excl./

pied de poule

Klan
MCBKLN

W 600mm  H 420mm  D 420mm

W 23.6’’  H 16.6’’  D 16.6’’
0,16 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 109

PTS

W017
0,16 - 1

MT

HG

F131

W017 P039

P039

LED on the headboard: 1600: +645pts | 1800: +680pts

Wireless phone charger on top of the drawer.

KLAN

Note: Due to the instability of metal costs,
the prices may change.

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

W 1672mm  H 1200mm  D 2126mm

W 65.8’’  H 47.2’’  D 83.7’’

W 1872mm  H 1200mm  D 2126mm

W 73.7’’  H 47.2’’  D 83.7’’

Mattress

1600mm

Mattress

1800mm

3580

3960

3735

4195

3910

4415

3830

4240

3995

4490

4185

4730

3400

3765

3550

3990

4195

4595

1060

1280

1080

1295

1170

1410

995

1235

1035

1255

1125

1355

3655

3930

3810

4285

3905

4505
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excl./

pied de poule

Klan
CMSKLN

W 700mm  H 1170mm  D 480mm

W 27.6’’  H 46.1’’  D 18.9’’
0,5 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 111

PTS

W017
0,5 - 1

MT

HG

excl./

pied de poule

Klan
CMDKLN

W 1100mm  H 810mm  D 480mm

W 43.3’’  H 31.9’’  D 18.9’’
W017 P039 0,55 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 110

PTS

W017
0,55 - 1

MT

HG

incl./ led

Klan
MIRKLH

W 1100mm  H 650mm  D 60mm

W 43.3’’  H 25.6’’  D 2.4’’
P039 G120 0,1 - 1

m3 kg vol. R M P

MT

HG

page 112

PTS

P039
0,1 - 1

W017 P039

P039

P039

G120

MT

HG

KLAN

2040

2485

2185

2730

2355

2950

1545

1995

1690

2165

1840

2355

1850

2310

2050

2575

2195

2730

1425

1795

1565

2030

1655

2070

1230

1360

1290

1425

1315

1445

620

750

685

815

705

840
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incl./ led

Klan
MIRKLV

W 550mm  H 1500mm  D 60mm

W 21.7’’  H 59.1’’  D 2.4’’
0,12 - 1

m3 kg vol. R M P

MT

HG

page 113

PTS

0,12 - 1

P039 G120

P039 G120

MT

HG

KLAN

1410

1565

1475

1650

1525

1720

700

860

770

950

820

1015
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m3 kg vol.

0,55 - 4

0,6 - 4
W011

Fabric

5215

5850

4775

5415

W 1710mm

W 67.3’’

W 1910mm

W 75.2’’

0,4 - 4

0,6 - 4

Customer
Own Material

W 1710mm

W 67.3’’

W 1910mm

W 75.2’’

0,55 - 4

0,6 - 4
W011

Leather

t.b.c.

t.b.c.

Gradi
CAMGRD

W011
140cm

4mlC.O.M.

F

L000

L

Gradi
MCBGRD

W 600mm  W 420mm  D 420mm

W 23.6’’  W 16.5’’  D 16.5’’
0,16 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 117

PTS

F131

W011 P039 G127

G

gris/bronze

glass W011
0,16 - 1

MT

HGP039

page 116

PTS

GRADI

Note: Due to the instability of metal costs,
the prices may change.

LED on the headboard: 1600: +645pts | 1800: +680pts

Mattress Size: 1600 x 2000 mm;
Metal slatted base not included;
Metal slatted base: 1600 - 250pts | 1800 - 325pts

Lift storage system: 1600 - 775pts | 1800 - 950pts

W 1710mm  H 1200mm  D 2140mm

W 67.3’’  H 47.2’’  P 84.3’’

W 1910mm  H 1200mm  D 2140mm

W 75.2’’  H 47.2’’  D 84.3’’

Mattress

1600mm

Mattress

1800mm

880

1120

950

1165

1025

1255

895

1140

970

1185

1050

1280
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Gradi
CMSGRD

W 700mm  H 1170mm  D 480mm

W 27 .6’’  H 46.1’’  D 18.9’’
0,5 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 119

PTS

Gradi
CMDGRD

W 1100mm  H 800mm  D 480mm

W 43.3’’  H 31.5’’  D 18.9’’
W011 P039 0,55 - 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R M P

page 121

PTS

W011 P039

gris/bronze

glass W011
0,5 - 1

MT

HGP039

gris/bronze

glass W011
0,55 - 1

MT

HGP039

G127

G

G

G127

GRADI

2175

2635

2270

2780

4450

2950

2508

3065

2595

3215

2810

3430

2205

2655

2288

2795

2475

2995

2552

2110

2640

3260

2855

3475
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Flami
CSLFLM

W 1200mm  H 750mm  D 350mm

W 47.2’’  H 29.5’’  D 13.8’’

LED lights at the back;
One drawer aligned with the mirror.

W015 G122 0,9 30 2

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

1925

2275

M

1975

2325

P

2125

2550

page 123

PTS

W004 W013 0,4 30 1

m3 kg vol.

MT

HG

R

1975

2280

M

2000

2350

P

2150

2475

page 124

PTS

W 1300mm  H 1600mm  D 350mm

W 51.2’’  H 63’’  D 13.8’’

Cross
CSLCRS

Two drawers;
Ash feet.

Lake
CSLLAK

W 1200mm  H 850mm  D 352mm

W 47.2’’  H 33.5’’  D 13.9’’
W011

W011

0,4 40 1

m3 kg vol.

0,4 35 1

MT

HG

R

2850

3250

M

2875

3300

P

3050

3525

page 127

PTS

M081

M081

MT

HG

2475

2875

2500

2925

2675

3150

C072

Two drawers console;
Wall mountable;
Optional ceramic top.

s/ cerâmica

CONSOLES
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Tê
CSLTTE

W 1200mm  H 740mm  D 350mm

W 47.2’’  H 29.1’’  D 13.8’’

excl./ foot bands

W017

W017

0,4 30 1

m3 kg vol.

0,4 30 1

MT

HG

R

2850

3250

M

2875

3300

P

3050

3525

page 128

PTS

P035

MT

HG

2325

2725

2350

2775

2525

3000

P033 G124M082

G124M082

Optional lacquered foot bands.

CONSOLES
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Clip I
DSKCLP - I

W017

W017

0,8 40 1

m3 kg vol.

0,8 40 1

MT

HG

R

3575

4125

M

3700

4275

P

4125

4850

page 130

PTS

MT

HG

2850

3400

2975

3550

3400

4125

L110

L110

excl./ electrical

components

W 1120mm  H 950mm  D 680mm

W 44.1’’  H 37.4’’  D 26.8’’

Lifting lid for niche access;
One front drawer with organizer;
Top coated in genuine leather;
Niche with LED lights, electrical and USB plugs (optional).

W011

W011

0,8 40 1

m3 kg vol.

0,8 40 1

MT

HG

R

3100

3675

M

3200

3850

P

3650

4400

page 133

PTS

MT

HG

2250

2825

2350

3000

2800

3550

P038

P038

Clip II
DSKCLP - II

excl./ electrical

components

W 1120mm  H 950mm  D 680mm

W 44.1’’  H 37.4’’  D 26.8’’

Lifting lid for niche access;
One front drawer with organizer;
Lacquered top;
Niche with LED lights, electrical and USB plugs (optional).

DESKS
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Mondrian
MIRMND

W 1160mm  H 310mm  D 50mm

W 45.7’’  H 12.2’’  D 2’’
W000

W000

0,04 20 2

m3 kg vol.

0,02 10 1

MT

HG

R

1665

1710

M

-

-

P

-

-

page 136

PTS

MT

HG

875

900

-

-

-

-

G120

G120

G121

G121
W 820mm  H 160mm  D 50mm

W 32.3’’  H 6.3’’  D 2’’

W 820mm  H 160mm  D 50mm
W 32.3’’  H 6.3’’  D 2’’

MIRMDR

MIRMDL

Option to combine with bronze or grey mirror.

W000
0,02 10 1

MT

HG

875

900

-

-

-

-G120 G121

Mozzo
MIRMZZ

W 1210mm  H 1360mm  D 60mm

W 47.6’’  H 53.5’’  D 2.4’’

MIRMZI
W 1140mm  H 680mm  D 60mm

W 44.9’’  H 26.8’’  D 2.4’’

P037

P037

0,3 30 3

m3 kg vol.

0,09 10 1

MT

HG

R

2495

3135

M

-

-

P

-

-

page  135

PTS

MT

HG

875

1100

-

-

-

-

G120

G120

Set of three individual diamond mirrors;
Individual setting.

MIRRORS
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P037

P037

0,1 20 4

m3 kg vol.

0,01 5 1

MT

HG

R

2900

-

M

-

-

-

-

page 137

PTS

MT

HG

700

-

-

-

-

-

G120

G120
W 390mm  H 325mm  D 25mm

W 15.4’’  H 12.8’’  D 1’’

W 390mm  H 390mm  D 25mm
W 15.4’’  H 15.4’’  D 1’’

W 395mm  H 390mm  D 25mm
W 15.6’’  H 15.4’’  D 1’’

W 250mm  H 390mm  D 25mm
W 9.8’’  H 15.4’’  D 1’’

MIRNPC

MIRNPE

MIRNPP

MIRNPO

Naipe
MIRNAP

P037
0,01 5 1

MT

HG

775

-

-

-

-

-G120

P037
0,01 5 1

MT

HG

800

-

-

-

-

-G120

P037
0,08 5 1

MT

HG

775

-

-

-

-

-G120

Application in lacquered MDF support.

P

MIRRORS
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WOOD VENEERS
REGULAR

W000 - Natural Oak

LACQUERS
REGULAR

W002 - Knotted Oak W003 - Wenge Finish Oak

W005 - Cherry Finish Oak W006 - Dark Grey Finish Oak W021 - Natural Sycamore

W004 - Dark Finish Oak

P036 - Blue Grey - RAL 7031 P037 - Pebble Grey - RAL 7032 P038 - Platinum Grey - RAL 7036

P039 - Quartz Grey - RAL 7044

P033* - Carmine Red - RAL 3002 P034 - Green Blue - RAL 5001P031 - Curry - RAL 1027 P032* - Salmon Orange - RAL 2012

P035 - Moss Green - RAL 6005

P040 - Grey Brown - RAL 8019 P041 - White P042 - Black

Note:  Al l  samples presented are merely i l lustrat ive.

All  samples are presented in Matte finish.

*P032 e P033: When appl ied to the entire furniture,  i t  adds 10% to the pr ice.
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WOOD VENEERS
MASTER

W015* - Makassar Ebony W016* - Striped Ebony W017 - Smoked Eucalyptus

WOOD VENEERS
PREMIUM

W013 - Figured Iron Wood W019 - Grey Eucalyptus W020 - Brown Eucalyptus W022 - Grey Sycamore

Note:  Al l  samples presented are merely i l lustrat ive.

All  samples are presented in Matte finish.

*W015 e W016: The samples presented are pre-composed.

W011 - Natural Walnut
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CERAMICS

S090 - Green Guatemala S091 - Carrara S093 - Emperor

S094 - Nero Marquina

S092 - Sahara Noir

STONES

Note:  Al l  samples presented are merely i l lustrat ive.

C070 - Dark Emperor C071 - Marquina C072 - Calacatta C073 - Port Laurent

C075 - Calacatta Golden C076 - Sahara Noir C077 - Green Alpi C078 - Capraia
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FABRICS

F136 - Marsala

F141 - Denim Blue

F137 - Silver Gray P138 - Deep Gray

P139 - Aqua

F132 - Light Camel F133 - Greige F134 - Taupe

F135 - Ash Rose

P140 - Forest

F131 - Pale Sand

Note:  Al l  samples presented are merely i l lustrat ive.
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I     COMPANY DATA

Name: Novibelo - Indústria de Mobiliário, Lda

Address: Centro Empresarial Novibelo - Edf. Principal
    Rua de Fontes nº 518
    4580-315 Cête - Paredes

Phone: 00351 255 754 404/5

Fax: 00351 255 754 375

Website: www.novibelo.com

E-mail: geral@novibelo.com  |  info@novibelo.com

GPS: 41.173266,-8.363182

VAT: 507 682 769

IBAN MONTEPIO: PT50 0036 0107 9910 0036 7744 0   |   BIC/SWIFT: MPIOPTPL
IBAN CGD: PT50 0035 0585 0069 9676 2307 8   |   BIC/SWIFT: CGDIPTPLXXX
IBAN CA: PT50 0045 1341 4022 2626 0152 7   |   BIC/SWIFT: CCCMPTPLXXX

Commercial Dept.: 00351 910 960 062

I I     SCOPE

These conditions apply to products in the NOVIBELO Collection catalogue.

Price List

VAT: Not included.

Changes: Novibelo reserves the right to change the Price List without prior notice.

Currency: Point.

Câmbio: Multiply the value indicated in the Price List by the point indicated to the customer according to the 
destination, type of packaging and transport.

I I I     PRODUCT

Typology and Characteristics

The hereinafter referred to as PS or PM, referes to:

PS - Standard Product: Product technically documented in catalogue and Price Table NOVIBELO. 

PM - Produto Modificado: Catalogue product technically at the customer’s request, with changes to original 
characteristics of materials, finishes and/or measures.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
March 11th of 2024
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IV    DELIVERY TIMES

PS: 45 Dias*

PM: 60 Dias*

*Ex_Works deadlines, non-binding and subject to change without prior notice.

Delivery Time Count:

PS: Order entry date for processing.

PM: Drawings approval date.

Exceções:

◦ Holiday periods (Summer and Christmas) and weekends.
◦ Orders of exceptional quantity or value.
◦ Product failures, stock disruptions, supply difficulties.
◦ Technical equipment failures or human resources limitations
◦ General Strikes
◦ Etc.

PT - Portugal

INT - Internacional 

Note:
If orders are grouped together, the delivery time will be counted from the last order received. NOVIBELO 
reserves the right to manage transport, dates and profitability, when this logistical organization falls within 
its competence.

V    DELIVERY CONDITIONS

ORDER VALUE FREIGHT COSTS

N/A

YES - TBD

N/A

YES - TBD
PT

INT

TRANSPORT DESTINATION

NOVIBELO

>= 2.000€

< 2.000€

>= 1.500€

< 1.500€

N/A

N/APT

INT
ExWorks

N/A

N/A

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
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VI    PAYMENT TERMS

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

50% of the Invoice to confirm the order + 50% balance payment before shipment.

Note:
Novibelo offers special conditions for product display based on order characteristics and client business report.

Pre-payment for order confirmation

PS: No.

PM: Yes.

Note:
Novibelo doesn't make technical drawings of PM without prior payment. Technical drawings must be validated 
within a maximum of 48 hours, after which time they are considered accepted for production. Novibelo 
reserves the right to review delivery dates if technical changes are made after order confirmations and/or 
drawings approval.

VII     FINISHING OPTIONS

IMPORTANT

◦ The inner parts of the furniture, backs and drawers structures are veneered in the same outer veneer. Back 
of the drawers are coated in melamine "NUD CRAFT".

◦ The finishes and references presented in the catalog are matte 0% (standard). 
◦ In the Novibelo Sample Kit we also have samples of veneers and lacquers with a high gloss finish, which 

is only made by request and has a different price.
◦ All veneers are of natural wood. Exceptionally, pre-composed veneers can be used. Examples of the 

proposed ebony options.
◦ The variation of the veins and tones of the veneers are unavoidable due to different origin of the woods, 

exposure to light, oxidation, age, temperature, humidity, etc.
◦ It is not possible to ensure the exact same look of pieces with the same raw material if supplied in different 

time periods.
◦ Novibelo will not be held liable for differences in tone or general appearance of materials used in 

furniture produced in different periods of time, even if with the same raw materials.
◦ There are products which, due to their technical and/or design characteristics, may make their production 

impossible on certain veneers or finishes.
◦ The raw materials used in the catalogue products images are not binding.
◦ The physical samples of finishes are indicative only.
◦ Finishes replicated by customer sample, may vary from the original.
◦ Edges with a chamfered or rounded shape are not veneered. In these situations, the MDF is patinated in a 

shade as similar as possible to the raw materials used on the surfaces. Examples: BLAZE RCT table tops, 
BRAMA product tops and the bevels of GRADI, ALI and KLAN products.
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SUBTITLES OF MATERIALS AND FINISHES CATEGORIES

R - REGULAR category
M - MASTER category
P - PREMIUM category

W021

Natural Sycomore

W006

Dark Grey Finish Oak

W002

Knotted Oak*

W003

Wenge Finish Oak

W000

Natural Oak

W004

Dark Finish Oak

W005

Cherry Finish Oak

P031

Ral 1027

P034

Ral 5001

P035

Ral 6005

P037

Ral 7032

P038

Ral 7036

P036

Ral 7031

P039

Ral 7044

P040

Ral 8019

Ral 2012**

P032 P033

Ral 3002**

REGULAR

MT - MATTE finish
HG - HIGH GLOSS finish

W011

Natural Walnut

P041

White***

P042

Black***

MASTER

W015

Makassar Ebony

W016

Striped Ebony

W017

Smoked Eucalyptus

*W002: Physical samples are not available.
**P032 & P033: When applied to the entire furniture, it adds 10% to the price.
***P041 & P042: They don't have an associated RAL match and are called "Novibelo White and Black". 
Whenever RAL adjustments or white and/or black samples are requested, there is a 7% surcharge stipulated in 
the general terms and conditions of sale.
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PREMIUM

FABRICS

W013

Iron Wood

W019

Grey Eucalyptus

W020

Brown Eucalyptus Grey Sycomore

W022

F131 F133 F134

F135 F136

F132

F137

F139 F140 F141

F138

01 - Pale Sand

05 - Ash Rose

09 - Aqua

02 - Light Camel 03 - Greije 04 - Taupe

06 - Marsala 07 - Silver Gray

10 - Forest 11 - Denim Blue

08 - Deep Gray

Composição:
91% PL + 9% CO
Recycled yarn: 16%
GRS Recycled CO waste: 5%
GRS Recycled PET bottles: 11%
Peso: 780 gr/ml

Martindale: 200 000 CC

Pilling: 5

Lightfastness: 5-6

FR: BS 5852 SOURCE 0 + EN 1021-1 + CAL TB117 (FR doméstico).
Norma BS 5852 SOURCE 1 + EN 1021-1 sob pedido

Use:

Washing Conditions:
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

Note:
Metallic finishes adds 10% to the price, calculated on the REGULAR option.

O052 O053 O054 O055

Polyrey O100
Brushed Gold

Polyrey A105
Brushed Aluminum

Polyrey B141
Brushed Bronze

METALS

Old Gold
Stainless Steel

Polished
Stainless Steel

Brushed Gold
Stainless Steel

Polished Gold
Stainless Steel

Polyrey T089
Brushed Titanum

M080

RAL 7036
Lacquered Iron

Brushed
“gold patina” Iron

Black Lacquered IronBrushed
Stainless Steel

M083M081

M086M084 M038 M050

M082

OTHERS

HIGH GLOSS Veneers & Lacquers

Outside Structure
+

Fronts/Doors

+30%
m2

Outside Structure

+20%
m2

Only Front/Doors

+15%
m2

Observações:
The high gloss finish is only applied on the exterior of the furniture.
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

ACABAMENTOS ESPECIAIS

Gold LeafO056

O057 Aged Gold Leaf

O058 Silver Leaf

O059 Aged Silver Leaf

TBD* € / m2

*TBD - To Be Defined

Observações:
Silver or gold leaf option available on furniture details only. We do not make a complete piece.

The silver/gold leaf is applied manually and therefore we don't guarantee uniformity due to the characteristics 
of the raw material and of the artisanal process used. Stains, reflections, folds or sparkles are natural features 
and so we do not accept complaints about these aspects.

+ 5% / m2

O050 Brushed “Gold Patina”

Brushed “Gray Patina”

+ 7%

O051

Replicate finish by colour tuning
of wood or lacquers on customer request.
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

TBD* €All glasses are clear. Extra clear or tempered glasses only by request.G

MIRRORS

G123G122G121G120

Mirror Bronze Mirror Grey Mirror Old Mirror

GLASS

19mm
Non-Tempered Glass

15mm
Non-Tempered Glass

10mm
Non-Tempered Glass

mm
Non-Tempered Glass

G124 G127G126G125

Note:
Tempering of glass may cause uncontrollable imperfections. In case of complaint, should be analyzed by Novibelo.
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

Observações:
◦ The calculation must always be done for each desired plate measurement, in m2.

*C073 Ceramic: the plate size is not compatible with its use on standard dining table tops:
◦ Maximum width: 1m

SPECIFICATIONS
CURVED CUT/m2 CURVED CUT/m2

CERAMIC

PORT
Laurent

CALACATTA

MARQUINA

Dark
EMPEROR

3000x1000mm*
≈3,5mm

2600x1200mm
6mm

C070

C071

C072

C073

3200x1600mm
6mm

3200x1600mm
6mm

GREEN
Alpi

SAHARA
Noir

CALACATA
Golden

--

3200x1600mm
6mm

3200x1600mm
6mm

C075

C076

C077

CAPRAIA
3200x1600mm

6mm

Matte

1250 Pts

1250 Pts

1250 Pts

1250 Pts

1250 Pts

-

1250 Pts

-

1250 Pts

Glossy

-

1600 Pts

1600 Pts

1600 Pts

1600 Pts

1600 Pts

1600 Pts

-

1600 Pts

Matte

950 Pts

950 Pts

950 Pts

950 Pts

950 Pts

-

950 Pts

-

950 Pts

Glossy

-

1100 Pts

1100 Pts

1100 Pts

1100 Pts

1100 Pts

1100 Pts

-

1100 PtsC078

-

2780x1200mm
6mm

CERAMICS
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

VII I     TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Technical Improvements

With the aim of continuously improving the quality of our products, Novibelo reserves the right to make 
technical and design changes in products where these needs are detected, unilaterally and without prior notice.

Changes

Changes in standard dimensions will always have an increase of costs:
◦ Small changes between +20cm or -20cm: have an increase of 15%.

Sideboards

Standard: 2200mm

Customization to 2000mm width:
      : Delivery time increase.

Customization to 1800mm width:
      : Delivery time increase.
In models Flat, Ginkgo, Inalto, Rombi, Trully: 
      : There is a 10% price reduction.
      : Has only three doors.

Note:
In the following models, due to the type of foot, we added a central stabilizer support: Flat, Ginkgo, Rombi, 
Trully, Vena.

Cutlery
Storage

56cm - 110cmUp to 55cm

Drawet

Extra

Measure

125 Pts

275 Pts

150 Pts

Shelf 100 Pts 150 Pts

325 Pts
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

Rectangular Dining Tables

Standard: 2200mm

Customization to 2000mm:
     : Delivery time increase.

Customization to 2400mm:
     : Delivery time increase.
     : There is a 15% price increase.

Customization to >2400mm:
On request, assuming prior verification of the possibility of increasing the central foot to maintain stability.

Change to Extendable (requires confirmation):
There is a 1750pts increase on the value of the fixed table.

Note:
◦ The dimension of the central foot doesn't change when a reduction in the dimensions of the table top is 

requested. Please note that the dimensions of the top, when reduced, can make it difficult to place chairs 
more conveniently.

◦ The inclusion of the extendable system, has a direct influence on the table’s design, concerning thicknesses 
and additional components.

◦ The height of the table can be adjusted slightly when converted from fixed to extendable.

Round and Square Dining Tables

Standard: 1500mm

Customization to 1350mm:
     : Delivery time increase.

Note:
◦ The dimension of the central foot doesn't change when a reduction in the dimensions of the table top is 

requested. Please note that the dimensions of the top, when reduced, can make it difficult to place chairs 
more conveniently.

◦ The inclusion of the extendable system, has a direct influence on the table’s design, concerning thicknesses 
and additional components.

Bedrooms

For beds with mattress measurements less than 1600 x 2000, take the standard measure as a reference: 
please consider the price of the standard measure: 1600.

Dimensions Tolerance: In all measures a tolerance of 5mm shall be considered.
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IX    BRAND

All PS and/or PM are delivered with a NOVIBELO authenticity label. If the customer does not want it, please 
specify upon ordering.

X    PACKAGING

DESCRIPTIONMARKETTYPE

INT 4

INT 3

-

PT

T4

T3

T2

T1

Blue Angles, Polyethylene, Novibelo Tape
Wooden Box

Blue Angles, Polyethylene, 3 Ply Carton
Novibelo Tape

Blue Angles, Polyethylene
Novibelo Tape

Replaced by T3

Note:
CUSTOM or NEUTRAL tape requests, please specify upon ordering.

Disassembled Furniture

◦ All furniture shipped disassembled has been previously assembled and tested at the factory.
◦ All Furniture is usually packed already assembled or in modules depending on the size and weight of the 

items in order to facilitate handling and/or access.
◦ The joining of components is optimized in order to improve the packaging of products.
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

XI    TRANSPORT

◦ Being the responsibility of NOVIBELO, it can be carried out in its own truck or by a contracted carrier. The 
decision is always aimed at the excellence of the service, privileges special carriers and, if possible, manual 
handling of the items.

◦ The customer shall be responsible for checking the goods at the time of unloading.
◦ All our packages have an alert label for the need to check the packages and / or items conditions at 

unloading moment (CMR - Fig.1).
◦ It is essential to sign in the CMR any event of incidents, such as packaging in poor condition, impossibility 

to unpack and / or check the goods at the time of unloading in order to enable the insurance to be activated.
◦ It is essential to photograph any visual damage in the product and / or packaging, at the time of unloading.
◦ Without these premises, NOVIBELO does not assume the repair costs.

Fig.1 - We reinforce the need to indicate in the CMR the respective reservations that allow the insurance to be activated.

◦ When the order collection is the customer's responsibility (ex-works), NOVIBELO's responsibility for the 
status of the products ends at the factory door.

◦ The Customer is obliged to inspect the goods before they are packed. This inspection can be scheduled 
at any time.

Electrical Components

◦ All electrical components are properly tested at the factory ensuring their operation.
◦ NOVIBELO declines responsibility for the non-functioning of the lighting and other components when they 

are not assembled by its team.

ATTENTION
MENTION IN THE

DELIVERY NOTE (CMHR)

REMARKS FIELD IF:

OR

DAMAGES ARE VISIBLE
ON THE EXTERIOR PACKAGING

good received, but not
verified in unloading

XII     COMMITMENTS

◦ Confirmation of production feasibility and quoting.
◦ 50% payment for order confirmation and technical drawings work.
◦ Drawings approval by the customer before production.
◦ With production initiated, cancellations, returns or refunds of orders are not accepted.
◦ Balance payment before delivery.

PM
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GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

XII I     RETURNS

◦ All returns must be approved by NOVIBELO.
◦ In cases where it is accepted, it will imply a minimum depreciation of 10% of the value of the goods invoiced 

at the time of delivery.
◦ NOVIBELO guarantees and assists its products, whenever it is found that the item has defective 

components or structural defects.
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INSTRUCTIONS
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